

## De Ann Doonan, CPP

De Ann Doonan, CPP is the Executive Director of Global Payroll Services at Analog Devices, Inc. where she leads an international team responsible for Payroll Operations, Time and Attendance & Payroll GL.

De Ann has been responsible for architecting transformation projects, leading and project managing global payroll and timekeeping implementations, building shared services offshore and leading automation and RPA initiatives.

De Ann was awarded the Dallas Chapter Payroll Professional of the Year in 2005 and the Texas Payroll Professional of the Year in 2008. Currently she is a member of the APA's National Speaker's Bureau and a committee member on both the Best Practices and Emerging Technologies APA subcommittees. She will join the Educational Advisory committee in May 2022. She is also a member of the Dallas Chapter of the American Payroll Association.